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HRES 31
Expressing support for designation of January 28, 2009, as "National Data Privacy Day".

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Jan 7, 2009
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jan 26, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/31 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (51 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Jan 7, 2009

Rep. Barton, Joe [R-TX-6] R · TX Jan 8, 2009

Rep. Coble, Howard [R-NC-6] R · NC Jan 8, 2009

Rep. Dreier, David [R-CA-26] R · CA Jan 8, 2009

Rep. Markey, Edward J. [D-MA-7] D · MA Jan 8, 2009

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-3] D · MA Jan 8, 2009

Del. Bordallo, Madeleine Z. [D-GU-At Large] D · GU Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Etheridge, Bob [D-NC-2] D · NC Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Hinchey, Maurice D. [D-NY-22] D · NY Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Holt, Rush [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Jan 13, 2009

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Sutton, Betty [D-OH-13] D · OH Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Whitfield, Ed [R-KY-1] R · KY Jan 13, 2009

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Gordon, Bart [D-TN-6] D · TN Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Honda, Michael M. [D-CA-15] D · CA Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jan 14, 2009

Rep. McIntyre, Mike [D-NC-7] D · NC Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Pitts, Joseph R. [R-PA-16] R · PA Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Shuler, Heath [D-NC-11] D · NC Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Jan 14, 2009

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Jan 15, 2009

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-3] D · FL Jan 15, 2009

Rep. DeGette, Diana [D-CO-1] D · CO Jan 15, 2009

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Jan 15, 2009

Rep. Connolly, Gerald E. [D-VA-11] D · VA Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Doyle, Michael F. [D-PA-14] D · PA Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Filner, Bob [D-CA-51] D · CA Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Kilroy, Mary Jo [D-OH-15] D · OH Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-9] D · CA Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-16] D · CA Jan 21, 2009

Rep. McNerney, Jerry [D-CA-11] D · CA Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Miller, Brad [D-NC-13] D · NC Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Mitchell, Harry E. [D-AZ-5] D · AZ Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Myrick, Sue Wilkins [R-NC-9] R · NC Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Wexler, Robert [D-FL-19] D · FL Jan 21, 2009

Rep. Green, Gene [D-TX-29] D · TX Jan 22, 2009

Rep. Kissell, Larry [D-NC-8] D · NC Jan 22, 2009
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Melancon, Charlie [D-LA-3] D · LA Jan 22, 2009

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Bono Mack, Mary [R-CA-45] R · CA Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-25] D · TX Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Foxx, Virginia [R-NC-5] R · NC Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Matsui, Doris O. [D-CA-5] D · CA Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Radanovich, George [R-CA-19] R · CA Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Watt, Melvin L. [D-NC-12] D · NC Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Wu, David [D-OR-1] D · OR Jan 26, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Commerce Committee House Referred to Jan 14, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111
SRES
402 

Related bill Jan 29, 2010: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S359; text as passed Senate: CR S359; text of measure as
introduced: CR S358-359)

111
HRES
902 

Related bill Nov 7, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.

111
SRES 25 

Identical bill Jan 28, 2009: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a preamble
by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S1005; text as passed Senate: CR S1005; text of measure as
introduced: CR S998)

Summary  (as of Jan 26, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary has been expanded because action

occurred on the measure.)

Supports the designation of January 28, 2009, as National Data Privacy Day.

Encourages: (1) state and local governments to promote data privacy awareness; (2) privacy professionals and

educators to discuss data privacy and protection issues with teens in high schools; and (3) individuals to be aware of data

privacy concerns and to take steps to protect their personal information online.
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Actions Timeline

Jan 26, 2009: Mr. Welch moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jan 26, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H497-500)
Jan 26, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 31.
Jan 26, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Jan 26, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H504-505)
Jan 26, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 402 - 0 (Roll no. 30).(text: CR H497)
Jan 26, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 402 - 0 (Roll no. 30). (text: CR H497)
Jan 26, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jan 14, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Commerce, Trade and Consumer Protection.
Jan 7, 2009: Introduced in House
Jan 7, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce.
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